
he cold spell led severalclubsto enquireof
I league offcialswhetherthismonth'seventmight

be cancelled. The answer was that cancellation would
onlybeconsideredif slipperyconditionsmadeit diff-
Qilt for participants'carsto accessthevenue;theas-
sumptionbeingthatOxfordshireXC Leaguerunners
areat leastastough andnimbleas their cars.Need-
lessto saythecoursepassedthe8aminspectioncar-
riedoutbyourhostsHeadingtonRoadRunnersand
althoughsomelistenedto FOXFM at8.30,perhaps
hopingfor newsof acancellation,thethirdroundof
the leaguewasdefinitelyon. In fact it wasabright
momingandalthoughthegroundwasfrozenhard,it
wasnot slipperyandthewindwas lightenoughnot
to troublethe runners,exceptwhenwaiting for their
racemost seemedto disappearinto their cars.Our
thanksgoto thelandowner,Mr Henman,for theex-
cellent facilities and refreshments and also to Head-
ingtonfor a first classevent,excellentlymarkedand
marshalled.

Please would all
dubs retum team
shields to Kit

Villiers, the League
Coordinator, at
Cirencester on 2
February in prepa-
ration for the prize
giving at Ardington

Mad(Curson (Bic) tums the tables on
D.Becket (Ban) in a dose fought Ul 5/17
racemich he won in the finishing straight
The overall crown looks as if it will not be

decided before Ardington.

RESULTS
Round 3

Otmoor Park
5 January 1997
O Re-NB

PO BOX 106. IUZ

OxfordCitys R.Candlin(U15)on rightand N.Candlin
(U13)on leftpackwell in fourth and fifthplaceto gain

team victory over Radley.

ROUND 4 Sunday2February1997
First Race 10.00 am

Location: Cirencester Park, by permissionEarl
Bathurst.
Host Club: Cirencester AC.
Directions: From the B4425 Burford to

Cirencester road follow A419 signsto Stroud
round dual carriageway to South of Cirencester
town. At fifth roundabout follow A419 to
Stroud and in 2 miles turn right through lodge
gates.
Parking: Adjacentto start/finish.FeeEl
Course: Flat park plusundulatingmuddy
woodland tracks with one steephill. Suitable for
spikes.
Chan in : No Toilets: Yes.
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RACE 1 - Ull Boys
Round 3 - Otmoor ark

Bic
Oxf

Ban
Wit
Whh
Bic
Wit
Wit
Oxf
Oxf
Wit

14
15
16
17
18

L.Gibbons
A.Dunn
N.Jakeman
H.Storer
G.Coo r

Rad
Bic
Rad
Wit
Oxf

23
24
26
30
301

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

N.Flynn
T.Austin
J.Griffiths
E.Chaffe
G.Petts
A.Briscoe
R.Kettles
A. Miles
S.Putt
J.Carter
l.Castle
S.Bates

11 S. Webber
12 B.Moreton
13 R.Tumer

l. Duester14

15 D.Bellinger
W. Devenish16

17 S.Doughty

Oxf
Oxf

Oxf
Wit

Oxf
Bic

Wit

11.24
11.29
11.33
11.45
12.00
12.18
12.28RACE 3-U13 Bo s

Teams
Round 3 - Otmoor ark Overall first two rounds

1
2
3
4

5

1
2
3
4

Witney
Oxford City
Oxford City
Bicester

Witney

A
A
B

B

*Watch dropped no times recorded.
Overall first two rounds

Overall

Witney
Oxford City
Oxford City
Witne

A

B
B

12
13
37
38
41

35
41
104
119

I T.Austin
2 N.Flynn
3 E.Chaffe
4 J.Griffiths
5 P.Castle
6 A.Briscoe
7 C.Adams

G.Petts8
9 R.Kettles
10 S.Putt
11 A.Miles
12 S.Bates
13 J.Carter
14 l.Castle
15 J.Fogg
16 c.coo er

Oxf
Bic
Ban

Oxf
Whh
Wit
Wit
Bic
Wit
Wit
Wit
Oxf
Oxf
Kid
Oxf

2
4
5
7
10
11
13

13
14
19
20
21
23
25
29
31

1
2

3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17

M.Ashton
A.Moreton

M. Butler

L.Rayner
C. Miles
B. Moreton

P.Hughes
J.Gage
S. Webber
A.Smith

O.Vidal

D.Bellinger
T.Wright
I.Duester

S.Doughty
J.Goodall
W.Devenish

Wit

oxf
Oxf
Wit

Wit
Oxf

Abn
Ban
Oxf
Wit

Cir

Oxf

Ban

Wit

Wit

Abn

Bic

2

4
5
9
10
12

12

13
15
15
16

22
23
25

27
29
31

Race 4 - U13 & U15 Girls
Teams

Round 3 - Otmoor ark

RACE 2- Ull Giris
Round 3 - Otmoor ark

1
2
3

4
5
6

I
2

3
4

5
6

AOxford City

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

S. Molyneux
M.Williams
L.Newport
H.Thome
K.Bolton
H.Carter
N. Webber
H Avil
F.Lanham
L.Gibbons
N.Jakeman
A.Dunn

G.Cooper
R.Glass

Rad
Oxf
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Oxf
Oxf
Oxf
Rad
Rad
Rad
Bic
Oxf
Whh

4.20
4.24
4.26
4.34
4.39
5.19
5.20
5.31
5.32
5.33
5.48
5.54
6.14
6.23

Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Abingdon
Bicester

Radley Ladies
Overall

Oxford City
Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Bicester
Radley Ladies
Abingdon

A
B

A

A
B

B

11

19
35
37
41

35

48
124
127
130
137

Matthew Ashton holds off the
challenge from Andrew

Moreton to achieve his 3rd win
and looks unstoppable in his bid

for the overall title.

Individual
Round 3 - Otmoor ark

Individual
Round 3 - Otmoor ark

Overall first two rounds 1
2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9

11
12
13
14

F. Briscoe

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

S.Molyneux
M. Williams
L.Newport
H. Thorne
K.Bolton
E.Ridley
H.Avil
H.Carter
F .Lanham
K.Filshie
L.Sutton
N.Webber
R.Glass

Rad
oxf
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Wit
Oxf
Oxf
Rad
Ban
Oxf
Oxf
Whh

2
4
5
7
10
11
13
13
20
21
21
23
23

1 M.Ashton
A.Moreton2

3 M. Butler
4 A. Tumer
5 L.Rayner
6 C.Miles

P.Hughes7
8 J.Gage

O.Vidal9

10 A.Smith

Wit

Oxf
Oxf
Bic
Wit
Wit

Abn
Ban

Cir
Wit

2

9.49
9.56

10.31
10.34
10.41
10.51
10.56
11.12
11.20
11.22

R.Bolton
D.Barrow
R.Candlin
N.Candlin
J.Smith
S. Newport
E.Gottwald
N.Plateau

10 V.Riley
N.Daley
L.Crossley
C. Timms
K.Mitchell

Whh
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Abn
Bic
Rad
Oxf
Rad
Bic
Abn

U15
U13
1.115
1315
U13
U13
U13
U13
U13
U13
1.115
U15
U15
U13

10.21
10.26
10.30
10.51
11.12
11.14
11.27
11.35
11.53
12.00
12.04
12.58
13.08
13.34
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15 K.Duncan
16 J.Afford
17 S.Daley
18 L.Filshie

D.Layboume

Abn
Rad
Oxf
Ban
Bic

1313
1313
1313
U13
U15

13.36
13.43
14.26
14.32
16.36

14 J.Pitts
M.Chard15

Wit U15 24.58
Wit U15 25.44

Overall under 15 Bo s

Overall under 13 Girls
1 R.Bolton
2 S.Newport

K.Head3
J.Smith4

5 N.Candlin
E.Gottwald6

7 V.Riley
J.Afford8

9 N. Plateau
10 K.Mitchell
11 S.Daley
12 K.Duncan

R.Brenton13
14 L.Filshie

Oxf
Rad
Rad
Oxf
Abn
Rad
Rad
Bic
Abn
Oxf
Abn
Rad
Ban

7
9
13
13
15
17
23
24
25
30
36
36
38
39

A.Flynn1
2 D.Prickett
3 L.Thomhill

M.Mitchell4
5 I.Duncan
6 N.Clarke
7 K.Bowerman
8 T.Doole
9 A.Dewar
10 J.Pitts

M.Chard11

Bic
Bic
Whh
Abn
Abn

Oxf
Oxf
Ban
Abn
Wit
Wit

6
11
13
16
18
22
23
23
26
28
30

Overall under 17 Youths

Overall under 15 Girls

1 D.Beckett
2 M.Curson
3 N.Wright
4 1.Day
5 R.Williams
6 B.Nash

Ban
Bic
Ban
Bic
Bic
Bic

2
3
7
14
15
18

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

F. Briscoe
R.Candlin
D. Barrow
D. Bates
N.Daley
D.Laybourne
C. Timms

Whh
Oxf
Rad
Ban
Oxf
Bic
Bic

2
5
7
19
24
26
28

RACE 6 - Women
Teams

Round 3 - Otmoor ark

RACE 5- U17 Boys
Teams

Round 3 - Otmoor ark
1
2
3

4
5
6

2
3
4
5
6

Bicester

Banbury
Bicester

Abingdon
Oxford City
Witney

Overall

A

B

Bicester
Banbury
Abingdon
Bicester

Oxford City
Witney

A

B

I
2
3
4

5

6

7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

1

2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15

Cirencester

Witney
Headington
Radley Ladies
Headington
Abingdon
Oxford City
White Horse

Hook Norton

Witney
Cirencester
Bicester
Headington
Hook Norton

Headington
Witney
White Horse

A

A

A

B

A
A

B
B

c

B
D
C
B

Individual
Round 3 -
M.Curson
D.Beckett
N.Wright
A.Flynn
D.Prickett
R.Williams
L. Thomhill
I.Duncan
I.Day
T.Doole
N.Clarke
A.Dewar

Otmoor

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

12
13

Bic
Ban
Ban
Bic
Bic
Bic
Whh
Abn
Bic
Ban
Oxf
Abn

U17
U17
U17
U15
U15
U17
U15
1-115
1317
U15
U15
1.115
1315

10

15
31
36
40

45

33
51

97
98
120
139

ark

17.21
17.3

18.05
18.16
19.17
19.17
19.36
19.53
20.11

21
21.27
21.5

22.48

Overall

Witney
Cirencester
Headington
Oxford City
Headington
Radley Ladies
Witney
Abingdon
Hook Norton

White Horse
Headington
Bicester

Witney
Hook Norton
Headington

3

A
A
A

B

B

A

c

C
B
D

8
23
31
58
61
74
77
78
83
93
93

103

107
129
133
145
158

65

76
95
117
202
231
235
247
273
290
361
387
425
452

456

MaryMcCarthyclearsthejump

Individual Women
Round 3 - Otmoor ark

21.161
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

15

18

19

21

23

24

26
27

30

31

C.Bourke
E.O'Hare
M.McGeorge
A.Keen

W.Jones
L.Godding
G.Brown
A.Briscoe
P.Mason
J.Choulerton
S.Pitts
C.Petersson
J.Ashton

14 K.Shaw
S.Wolanski

16 R.Hill
17 L.Weir

M.McKnight
N. Eckardt

20 H.O'Shea

S.Gough
22 E.Coull

M.Campbell
M.LeMesurier

25 K.Miles
M.Richards
A.Curson

28 R.Kent
29 W.Wilson

J.Cave
P.Booth

Cir
Cir
Wit
Hed
Cir
Whh
Rad
Oxf
Wit

Wit
Hkn
Wit

Ban

Oxf
Cir
Hed
Hed
Hed
Abn
Rad
Bic

Cir
Hed
Whh
Abn
Bic
Abn
Abn
Rad
Chw

s
J

s
s
s
s

K.Bowerman Oxf

21.33
22.20
22.25
22.33
22.34

U17 2248
VI 23.04

23.10s
s 23.18

23.40
24.02s

VI 24.08
24.44VI
25.06

U17 25.16
s 25.28
s 25.29

VI 25.40
25.48
25.56J

VI 25.57
26.00
26.16s
26.26

s 26.31
26.33s
26.59
27.00
27.05

s 27.26
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32 C.Card'Gilbert

33 R.Webb

34 D.Hailey
35 E.McDowell

J.Pinnock
R. Britton

38 T.Mclnemey
39 R. Thomas

40 G.Rand
41 J.Hale

J.Edwards42

43 G.Smith
M.Brown44

45 P.Gough
C.Marsland46

47 M.Jones
M.Sayer48

S. McCabe49

50 p.Read
51 B.Clines

52 J.Deacon
53 H.Deakin

Rad
Hkn
Hed

Eyn
Hkn
Hkn

Wit

Hed
Wit
Hkn

Hed
Hed
Wit
Hed

Whh

Wit

Hkn

Whh

Wit

Whh

VI

s
VI

VI
VI
VI
s
VI
s

VI

s

VI

VI
VI

27.28
27.30
27.46
27.54
28.07
28.21
28.39

28.59

29.21
29.33
29.45
30.19
30.30
31.45
31.59

32.01

33.03
33.04
33.33
35.46
39.05
39.59

15 J.Hale
16 P.Booth
17 G.Smith

J.Mitchell18
L.Macaskill19

Wit
Chw
Hed
Chw
Hed

60
63
88
101
121

Overall Vet 35 Women

RACE 7-Men
Teams

Round 3 - Otmoor ark
Division 1 Teams

1 A.Briscoe
S.Wolanski2

3 S.Pitts
4 J.Ashton
5 K.Shaw

N.Eckardt6
7 R.Kent

G.Rand8
9 C.Card'Gilbert
10 P.Manning-Press
11 J.Pinnock

R. Thomas12
T.Mclnemey13

14 P.Whitlock
J. Read15

16 J.Edwards
P.Gough17

18 L.Hopkins
19 J.Deacon

H.Deakin20
p. Read21

Oxf
Oxf
Wit

Wit
Ban
Hed
Abn
Hed
Hed
Abn
Eyn
Wit
Hkn
Eyn
Hed
Hkn
Wit
Wit
Wit
Whh

10
15
21
24
26
41
53
71
72
75
75
77
79
86
91
91
95
107
114
114
116

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

White Horse
Woodstock
Headington
Oxford City
Cirencester
Witney
Banbury
Bicester

128
148
158
183
322
416
418
466

Division 2 Teams

Overall U17 Women
1 G.Brown
2 R.Hill

Rad 13
32Cir

Overall Junior Women
Overall Vet 45 Women

1 K.Caffel Oxf 15

Overall Senior Women

Headington
Abingdon
Cherwell
Kidlington
Eynsham
Cirencester
White Horse

Headington
Witney
Woodstock
Oxford City
Headington
Bicester
Hook Norton
Cherwell
Abingdon
Cirencester

Kidlington
Witne

B
A

A

B
B
c
B
B

B
D
B

B
B
c
B
c

423
476
479
567
586
638
647
706
875
907
934
980

1,002
1 ,030
1 ,051
1 ,058
1 ,058
1,142
1 ,210

C. Bourke1
2 M.McGeorge
3 A.Keen
4 W.Jones
5 P. Mason
6 L.Godding
7 J.Choulerton
8 C.Petersson

M.Buzzard9
10 L.Weir
11 L.Dennis
12 A.Curson
13 K.Miles

M.Richards14

Cir
Wit
Hed
Cir
Wit
Whh
Hed
Hkn
Ban
Hed
Hed
Bic
Whh
Abn

2
5

6
9
11
13
20
24
28
34

41
47
47

54

H.O'Shea1

M.Campbell2
J.Cave3

4 W. Wilson
5 R.Fulford
6 R.Britton

D.Hailey7
8 M. Brown
9 S.Smith
10 M .Sayer

S.McCabe11
12 B.Clines
13 M.Jones
14 M. Tinson
15 K. Kukainis

Abn
Cir
Rad
Abn
Cir
Hkn

Hkn

Ban
Wit
Hkn
Whh
Whh
Wit
Ban

43
43
59

59
68
71
76
92
96
104
108
108
110
111
121

Overall Men'sTeams

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
II
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Division 1

Woodstock
White Horse
Oxford City
Headington
Witney
Cirencester

Banbury
Bicester

Division 2

Cirencester ladies, from left Wendy Jones (5th), Cathy Bourke (1st),
EllenO'Hare (2nd) show they mean businessas they secure the team

victory at Otmoor and chaseWitney in the overall table.

Abingdon
Kidlington
Headington
Eynsham
Cirencester
White Horse
Hook Norton
Cherwell

Witney
Oxford City
Woodstock
Headington
Abingdon
Cirencester
Bicester
Witney
Headington
Kidlin ton

A
A
B

B
B

B
B

B
c
B
c
B
c
D
B

346
373
538
673

1,027
1,111
1,311
1 394

1,334
1,527
1,599
1,834
2,073
2,154
2,239
2,264
2,360
2,561
2,572
2,607
2,884
3,106
3,151
3,476
3,504
3,527
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Round 3 - Otmoor

Individual Men

41.00
41.04

41.09
41.13
41.18

41.30
41.41

41.56

59 C.Roche
60 D.Adams

L.Martin61
R.Ferris62

63 T.Marvan

64 M.Dunmore
65 I-Avery
66 E.Sellon
67

H. Morris68

69 K.Chard

70 A.Sleight
71 M.Pullon

72 J.Marshall

73 B. Moore
74 G.Hill
75 J. Liversedge
76 B.Butler
77 G.Walker
78 S.Derrek

N.Crutch79

80 M.Davies

G.Jennings81
T.Greenland82

83 T.Witts

84 G.Smith

85 T.Curry
86 P.Sheffield

87 N.Walsh
88 A.Caston

J.Hinchcliffe89

J.Oliver90
91 A.Phelps
92 L.Parkes

93 N Brown
J.McGuigan94

95 D.Cook

F .Burtenshaw96
97 C.Cusack

J.Hope98
C. Evans99

100 S.Moulder

101 J.McGowan
102 N.Braggins
103 1.Pople
104 C King
105 J.Whittle
106 D.Ferrier

107 G.Legood
108 M.Glanvilie

109 W Brown

Ban s
Abn

Cir J
Cir

JCir

Bic
Bic

JWit
sWit

Eyn
Wit
Chw s

sAbn
sHed

Wit s
Abn

Bic

Chw s
Hed

Cir s
Wds s

Hed

Kid s
Abn
Hed
Ban

v2Cir
Wit

Chw s

Bic
Abn
Abn
Hed s
Chw

Kid s
Whh VI
Cir s

Hed
Whh VI
Hed s

Chw
Cir
Kid
Ban s
Cir s

Wit VI
Wit J
Eyn s

Wit VI
VIEyn

Hed

Eyn
J

Hed s

Oxf VI
Cir s
Cir

VIEyn
Hed J
Bic VI

sBic
Whh S

VICir

35.33
35.35
35.36
35.42
35.51
35.57
36.01
36.02
36.10
36.14
36.24
36.28
36.29
36.30
36.30
36.32
36.35
36.43
36.45
36.46
36.48
36.53

36.58
36.59
37.02

37.05
37.15
37.24

37.29
37.31
37.32

37.34
37.36
37.37

37.38
37.39
37.41
37.46
37.49

37.52
37.52

37.57
37.58

37.59
38.01
38.02
38.03
38.12
38.14
38.16
38.17
38.17
38.29
38.38
38.40
38.44
38.49

38.53
38.57

39.02
39.05
39.10
39.17

122 S.Twinn
123 C.Batts
124 R cox

R.Morgan
M.Hirst

Abn
Kid

Hed
Hed
Hed

125
126

127 T.Cullen
128 S.Ward

129 G.Noms
130 P.Timmins
131 P.Dunn

132 P.Ralph
133 C.Brooks
134 B.Page
135 D.Candlin

136 R.Stockting
137 R.Collcutt
138 P.Jennings
139 N.Box
140 C.Mills
141 J.Shaw
142 J.Roulstone
143 S.Hopkins
144 R.May
145 N.Glaze
146 K.Villiers
147 R.Payne
148 B.Healey
149 D.Coull

150 M.Collins

151 C.Taylor
152 T.Thome
153 P.Denney
154 W.Bowers
155 J.Maxted

156 J.Padbury
157 G.Leaver
158 M.Glass
159 K.Baker
160 R.Keylock
161 R.Hill
162 G.Pickup
163 A.Read

164 A.Upstone
165 P.Thomas
166 J.Tumer

167 J.Moore
168 A.Millbank
169 T.Moore

170 S.McMinn
171 N.Deacon
172 D.Edelsten

173 C.Sawyers
174 C.Mitchell
175 D.Howse

176 A.Pinnock
177 D.Jenkerson
178 P.Hart
179 G.Fogg
180 F.Josephs
181 G.Sandford

s

VI
s
s

p.Wilson
D. Green
P.Hams
S.Pritchard
S.Smith
D.Ashton
S.Tavener
M.Hurd
T.Glare
G.Richards
P.Smith

A.Lock

I. Robinson
N.Baker

15 R.Price
16 J.Griffiths

P.Jegou
-1B D.Wright

9 P.Wiltshire
J.Lennox
G.Dell

22 S.Bult
D.Lancaster

D.Wheeler
M.Kilcoyne
R.Gardiner
R.Treadwell

28 J.Exley
29 D.Clark

M.Creasey
C.James

32 S.McGuigan
33 M.Fallows

S.Williamson
35 C.Rutland

D.Murfin
W.Atkinson

v.walker
A.Couper

40 T.Hunn

R.Scholfield
42 E.Kraus

J.Ashton

44 P.Gilkes
G.Chapman

46 T.Rawson

B.Burlingham
A.Adey
N.Ponting
T. Bradford

R.Shipway
R.Strachan
J.Woods
J.Dubber

5 D.Bennett
E.Robinson
P.Grimsdale

58 C.Noble

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14

17

20
21

23

24
25
26
27

30
31

34

36
7

39

41

43

45

47
48

49

50
51

52

53
54

57

Whh s
Whh S

sBic
sBan
JBan

Wds S
Hed s
Wds V2
Wds S
Abn
Whh S
Wit s

sBan
Hed

VIOxf
Hed s
Whh s

Cir s
Kid s
Hed J

Wds S
Hed s
Kid
Oxf VI
Oxf
Wds s

Oxf
Oxf
Oxf

Eyn
Whh s
Whh J

sCir
Whh S
Oxf

Whh s
Hed

Wds S
sCir

Wds s

Oxf
sHed
sWit
sChw

Hed VI
Hed s

Hed
sEyn

Whh S
Hkn s
Wds s

Chw s

Bic VI
Cir J

Cir s
Hed
Oxf

Chw s

ark
29.28
29.44

29.53
30.08
31.03
31.23
31.26
31.30
31.34

31.39
31.41
31.59
32.08
32.16
32.21
32.23
32.23

32.26
32.38
32.39
32.40
32.53
32.55

33.06
33.13
33.16
33.20
33.22
33.23
33.27
33.36
33.38

33.45
33.48
33.56
34.06
34.12

34.16

34.20
34.25

34.28
34.30
34.31

34.32
34.36
34.46
34.49
34.53
34.56

35.00
35.09
35.11

35.16
35.19
35.24
35.26
35.28

35.31

Kid
Wds VI
Kid
Abn VI
Bic VI
Bic
Wds
Bic VI
Wit

Wit
Hed s
Kid

Abn
Whh S

Chw VI

Chw
sWit

Cir

Wit s

Hed
Hkn

Hkn
VIBic
V2Kid

Ban
Wds

Chw VI
Abn s
Hed

Chw
Hkn
Whh VI

VIEyn
Wit s
Cir

Bic VI
Cir

Hkn
Wit

VIAbn
Hed s
Wit
Hed

sHed
Wit s
Cir

sAbn
Abn
Bic

Eyn
Oxf
Chw

VIKid
Hed

Abn s

39.23
39.27
39.31
39.32
39.34

39.38
39.39
39.41

39.42
39.44
39.45
39.48
39.51
39.55
39.59
40.06
40.11

40.16
40.17
40.26
40.28
40.33

40.42
40.44
40.46

40.52

110 S.Taylor
111 P.Boyd
112 P.Read

113 M.Reynolds
114 T.Willson
115 D.Ruddick

116 A.Whitlock
117 R.Wooton

118 P.Chivers
S.Minter119

120 J.Thomhill
121 c.0'Hare

42.08
42.10
42.13
42.15
42.20

42.25
42.25

42.31
42.44

42.48

43.02
43.06

43.18
43.38
43.48
44.00
44.21
44.29

45.26
45.39
45.46

46.57
48.30
50.30
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Overall Junior Men 56 N.Brown

I
2
3
4
5
6
7

J.Lennox
J .Dubber
T.Marvan
L.Martin
E.Sellon
R.Wooton
p.BO

Hed
Cir

Cir
Cir
Wit
Hed
Whh

45
79
135
150
161
230
241

O'.ærall Senior Men
1 D.Green

S.Pritchard2
R.Shipway3
D Ashton4

N.Baimbridge5
6 S.Tavener

A.Lock7
8 T.Taylor
9 G.Dell
10 P.Smith

J.Griffiths11
12 P.Jegou
13 T.Glare

C.James14
15 l.Robinson

P.Wiltshire16
R.Gardiner17

18 D.Wright
19 D.Wright
20 A.Tilsley

S.Bull21

C.Armstrong22
23 V.Walker
24 T.Hunn
25 S.Williamson

26 M.Fallows
27 D.Murfin
28 J.Ashton

N.Ponting29
30 D.Gavaghan

P.Gilkes31
32 E.Kraus
33 N.Rutter

A.Couper34
T.Bradford35

36 G.Jennings
P.Kyberd37

38 A.Adey
D.Bennett39

40 T.Rawson
41 A.Gamer
42 C.Roche
43 J.MarshalI
44 B.Moore
45 M.Pullon
46 C.Noble
47 T.stevens

48 P Bowden
p.Read49
S.Minter50

51 N.Walsh
52 D.Edwards

N.Crutch53
K.Gleeson54
D.Femer55

Whh
Ban
Wds
Wds
Hkn
Hed
Wit
Whh
Wds
Whh
Hed
Whh
Wds
Whh
Ban
Kid
Wds
Cir
Whh
Hkn
Hed
Wit
Wds
Wds
Whh
Cir
Whh
Wit
Whh
Hed
Chw
Hed
Abn
Cir
Hkn
Kid
Kid

Eyn
Cir
Hed
Abn
Ban
Hed
Wit
Abn
Chw
Cir
Wit
Hed
Bic
Chw
Cir
Wds
Kid

2
5
12
13
15
15
18
22
22
23
28
28
28
29
32

35
38
38
39
49
49

56
58
59
69

74
81
84
89
90
94
96
99
99
101
113
123
128
129
134

135
138
141
150
154
156
165

166
189
200
201
209
210
212
214

57 A.Phelps
58 R.Collcutt

D.Cook59
N. Braggins60

61 C.Batts

l. Pople62
63 R. Blencowe
64 T.WilEson
65 J.Thomhill
66 J.Hope

S.Hopkins67
68 W.Bowers

N.Glaze69
70 C. Pinder
71 D.Mclntosh

C.Sawyers72
73 S.McMinn
74 J Moore
75 1Rapley
76 N.Deacon

R.Keylock77
G. Sandford78

Kid
Hed
Hed
Cir
Ban

Kid
Cir
Hkn
Cir
Whh
Hed
Wit
Abn
Wit
Oxf
Hed
Abn
Hed
Hed
Hed
Wit
Wit
Abn

216
216
221
229
235

241
241
242
242
249
271
284
305
307
328
328

340
347
348
355
359
368
372

Overall Vet 40 Men

41 C King
G.Legood42

43 M.Glanville
44 c.O'Hare

P.Timmins45
46 R.Cox
47 S.Ward
48 P.Dunn
49 P.Ralph
50 R.Stockting
51 B.Page

G.Pickup52
J.Roulstone53

54 A.Read
55 N.Box
56 P. Thomas
57 J.Maxted
58 R.Hill
59 P.Denney

N.Lambert60
61 D.Leigh
62 G.Leaver
63 K.Baker
64 T.Langrish
65 M Glass

T.Moore66
67 G.Fogg
68 C.Mitchell
69 J.Tumer

A.Millbank70
S.Eaton71

A.Creasey72
73 B.Manley
74

Wit
Wit
Eyn
Cir
Abn
Hed
Wds
Bic
Bic
Wit
Bic
Bic
Chw
Cir
Abn
Wit
Hed
Cir
Chw
Bic
Wit
Hkn
Eyn
Kid
Whh
Hed
Kid
Abn
Abn
Wit
Wit

Eyn
Ban
Oxf

227
228
230
241
241

243
267
274
278
278
284
299
301
302
302
311
315
320
322
323
323
325
338
340
340
341
357
358
359
377
386
390
392
409

1 D.Wheeler

J.ödey
G.Richards

4 R.Price
R.Treadwell5

6 M.Creasey
7 p.COY
8 M.Kilcoyne
9 W.Atkinson
10 l.Avery

J. Liversedge11
12 G.Chapman

B.Burlingham13
14 P.Grimsdale

J.Woods15
16 M.Dunmore
17 R.Fems

D.Adams18
T.Greenland19

M.Rasgauski20
K.Chard21

22 G.Hill
H.Morris23
J.McGowan24
M.Davies25

26 T.Witts
27 P.Chivers

D.Kukainis28
29 S.Taylor
30 C.Cusack
31 J.McGuigan
32 A.Whitlock
33 F. Burtenshaw
34 J.Oliver

35 J.Hinchcliffe
A.Caston36
D.Ruddick37

38 M.Reynolds
S.Moulder39
S.Twinn40

Oxf

Oxf
Abn
Oxf
Oxf

Eyn
Ban
Oxf
Hed
Bic
Bic
Hed
Hed
Oxf
Bic
Bic
Cir
Abn
Abn
Wit
Wit
Abn
Eyn
Kid
Hed
Hed
Bic
Ban

Eyn
Whh
Whh
Eyn
Hed
Abn
Abn
Bic
Cir
Oxf
Cir
Abn

14
39
39
42
57

63
74
83
84
89
100
106

109
120
124
125
126
128
133
140

145
152
154
157
173
174
179
186
197
198
201

203
205
206
206
206
210
210
213
224

Overall Vet 50 Men
M.Hurd1

2 D.Clart

G.Smith3
E. Robinson4

5 M.Shipway
T.Curry6

7 R.Langton
8 W. Brown

9 C.Evans
10 W.Sayer
11 C.Brooks
12 R.May
13 P.Jennings
14 T.Cullen
15 B.Healey
16 K.Villiers

17 M.Collins
18 J.Padbury
19 T.Thome

20 A.Upstone
21 P.Creasey
22 D.Edelsten
23 p.Hart

A.Vincent24

F.Josephs25
D.Jenkerson26

27 B.Hay

Wds
Oxf

Ban
Hed
Wds
Cir

Oxf
Hed

Chw
Wit
Wds
Cir
Kid

Kid
Hkn
Hed

Kid
Chw
Wds

Hkn
Eyn
Cir

Chw
Ban
Hed

Oxf
Wit

11
58
115
119
159

175
191
215
215
242
259
268
274
276
293
298
302
304
317
338
341
359
370
371
373
377
395
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